
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AUDIT AND BUDGET

Wednesday, March 10, 2010
9:00 A.M.

1.
ROLL CALL

2.
FINANCE REPORT


3.
Review of an ordinance authorizing a co-promotional trade with the Mayor’s Office of Special Events for 2010

4.
Review of an ordinance authorizing a co-promotional trade agreement with the International Latino Cultural Center of Chicago for 2010


5.
Review of an ordinance authorizing brokerage services for retail leasing at 567 W. Lake Street, Chicago, Illinois


6.
Review of an ordinance authorizing brokerage services for office leasing at 567 West Lake Street, Chicago, Illinois


7.
Review of 17 purchase and/or sales award recommendations:
A. 

TRANSIT OPERATIONS

	A-1.
	B09OP00492
	Bus and rail car liquid exterior cleaners and neutralizers as required for 36 months from date of contract execution.

	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $1,320,000.00



	A-2.
	C09FI100897677
	Purchase various quantities of pole pieces and components for 300 of the 2600 series (half of the total fleet) rail car track brakes.

	
	$740,448.00



	A-3.
	B10OP01066

	Seat parts manufactured by “Recaro and others” as required for 36 months from date of contract execution.


	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $600,000.00



	A-4.
	B09OP01268
	Sleet scraper pivots as required for 36 months from date of contract execution.


	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $670,000.00



	A-5.
	B09OP01714

	Furnish all labor, material, tools and equipment required to repair mobile data terminals (MDTs) as required for a period of 36 months from date of contract execution.

	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $410,000.00



	A-6.
	B09OP00271


	Rapid transit car lighting system maintenance and repair parts as required for 36 months from date of contract execution.


	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $320,000.00



	A-7.
	N/A


	
	
	

	A-8.
	B09OP02062
	Oil absorbent pads as required for 36 months from date of contract execution.
	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $110,000.00



	A-9.
	N/A


	
	
	

	A-10.
	C02FR1265
	Manufacture and deliver up to 1,050 40-foot, low floor, air conditioned, transit buses and spare parts with a base quantity of 265 buses and spare parts.

CHANGE ORDER 

	
	$885.95

	A-11.
	B09OP00059R
	Grade № 1-D & № 2-D ultra low sulfur diesel fuel as required for 18 months from date of contract execution. 
	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $150,000,000.00




B. 
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

	B-1.
	B09FR80465
	Furnish labor, materials, tools, equipment and related items necessary to remove and legally dispose of asbestos containing materials from any CTA location as required for a period of 36 months from date of contract execution.
	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $330,000.00




C. 
POWER & WAY
NONE

D. 
FINANCE

	D-1.
	B04OP03166


	Full banking services including checking, savings, cash counting, vault / lockbox and funds transfer to be released as required.

CHANGE ORDER 
	
	$200,000.00




E. 
DEVELOPMENT 

	E-1.
	B09OP03792
	Request for Proposals for license to furnish, install, operate, and, maintain automated teller machines on CTA Property for a term of five years.

PHASE II
	
	$1,294,500.00

(Five Years)
Revenue Generating


F. 
COMMUNICATIONS

	F-1.
	B09OP01769


	Request for Proposals for production and distribution of 36 episodes of CTA’s Monthly TV Show “Connections”.
	
	$834,300.00



G. HUMAN RESOURCES
	G-1.
	B06OP03406B
	Provide Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) Services for CTA employees through December 31, 2010. 

ASSIGNMENT


	
	$14,400,000.00



H. 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY
	H-1.
	B09OP00504
	Motorola mobile and portable radio repair parts as required for a period of 36 months from date of contract execution.


	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $300,000.00



	H-2.
	B10OP80157
	Maintenance of Medeco locks including replacement locks and keys and re-keying of locks, as required, for a period of 36 months from date of contract execution.


	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $30,000.00



	H-3.
	B10OP01345
	Parts and service for magnetic read/write heads and associated hardware required for use with CTA Automated Fare Collection (AFC) Equipment, as required for a period of up to 24 months from date of contract execution.
	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $300,000.00




   8.
Motion to adjourn








